TECHNICAL MANUAL
Switch disconnector
63-100 A PowerSwitch EKF
2
1 DESCRIPTION
Switch disconnectors PowerSwitch EKF are used in three-phase 50/60 Hz AC net-
works with rated voltage up to 660 V for manual switching in electrical distribution
panels.

Silver-coated copper alloy contact surfaces ensure large insulation gap.
A mechanical lockout feature is available to prevent accidental handle operation.
TYPE CODE
Switch disconnector X X PowerSwitch EKF
Brand name
Product line
Number of poles
Rated current
Product type
Characteristics Values
Rated thermal current Ith, A 63 100
Rated current In, А 63 100
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 690
Dielectric strength, V 1890
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp, kV 8
Rated operating current Ie, A
380-415 V
AC-21B 63 100
AC-22B 63 100
AC-23B 50 100
660 V
AC-21B 50 100
AC-22B 32 50
AC-23B 25 40
Motor power, kW
380-415 V 25 40
660 V 22 33
Rated short-time withstand current Icw, kА 1,26 2
Rated breaking capacity Iсn, A 94,5 150
2 TECHNICAL DATA
The main specifications are listed in Table 1.
Table 1 – Technical data of Switch disconnectors 63 A - 100 A EKF
3
Characteristics Values
Rated making capacity Icm, A 94,5 1000
Short-circuit current, kA 2,84
Mechanical endurance at 380-415 V, O-C cycles 1700
Electrical endurance at 380-415 V, O-C cycles 300
Applied force on operating handle, N*m 1,2
Weight, kg
3 poles 0,37
4 poles 0,41 0,62
Operating temperature, °С -45 to 50 -45 to 50
Switch disconnectors comply with:
– IEC 60947-1 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 1: General rules.
– �IEC 60947-3 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 3: Switches, discon-
nectors, switch-disconnectors and fuse-combination units.
Switch disconnector is operated manually using a rotary handle. The switch dis-
connector housing features windows for visual inspection of the contact positions.
The rotary handle for operating the switch disconnector within the enclosure is in-
cluded in the delivery. Additionally, an external handle is provided for operating the
switch disconnector through the enclosure door.
The external handle can be installed either directly to the enclosure door or using
an extension shaft.
3 OVERALL AND INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
For appearance and dimensions of switch disconnectors, refer to Figures 1a & 1b.
Figure 1a - Installation dimensions of 63 A models
21,5
192222
4,5
32
32,5
104
19 93
50,53
2222
4,5
104
20 32,5 21,5
32
70 57
,5 51 51
84